Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Order Granting Power of Attorney for the Purpose of Releasing Filed Lien Claims and Notices

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOHN JOSEPH GORMAN V TRUST		11/04/2010	TRUST:
TEJAS SECURITIES GROUP, INC. 401K PLAN AND TRUST FBO JOHN J. GORMAN,JOHN GORMAN TRUSTEE		11/04/2010	TRUST:
RYLEIGH GORMAN TRUST		11/04/2010	TRUST:
GREYWOLF CAPITAL PARTNERS II, LP		11/04/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
LC CAPITAL MASTER FUND, LTD		11/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
MILLENIUM FIXED INCOME, LP		11/04/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
OPALKA FAMILY INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LP		11/04/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
WALTER L. ROBB		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
SINGER CHILDREN'S MANAGEMENT TRUST		11/04/2010	TRUST:
BENJAMIN E. NICKOLL		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
FREDERICK WAHL		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
JOHN J. COLTON		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
MICHAEL WOLF		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
MORRIS WEISS		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
ZACHARY PASSARETTI MD		11/04/2010	INDIVIDUAL:
CHALIS CAPITAL LLC		11/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
BAZCO, LLC		11/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
BIRCH HOLDINGS, LLC		11/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
SOLA LTD		11/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900186433

Name:	EVIDENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	65 First Street	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12180	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151467	EVIDOT
Registration Number:	3136418	EVIFLUOR
Registration Number:	3410238	EVITAGS
Registration Number:	3410763	NIGHTMARKER
Registration Number:	3636019	DOTSTRAND
Registration Number:	3636020	DOTSTRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 275-0294

Email: rdharris@daypitney.com, acantor@daypitney.com,

edugan@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Harris, Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: 242 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129002-000120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Harris
Signature:	/Richard Harris/
Date:	03/11/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=EVIDENT BANKRUPCY ORDER#page1.tif source=EVIDENT BANKRUPCY ORDER#page2.tif source=EVIDENT BANKRUPCY ORDER#page3.tif source=EVIDENT BANKRUPCY ORDER#page4.tif

Case 09-12515-1-rel Doc 174 Filed 11/04/10 Entered 11/05/10 12:16:56 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this 04 day of November, 2010.

ROBERT E. LITTLEFIELD, JR.
CHIEF UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY	COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW	YORK

In re:

EVIDENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Case No. 09-12515

Chapter 11

Debtor.

ORDER GRANTING POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELEASING FILED LIEN CLAIMS AND NOTICES

Upon the Order to Show Cause of this Court executed by the Hon. Robert E. Littlefield, Jr. on October 28, 2010 upon the Debtor's Application for a grant of a Power of Attorney to its Chief Executive Officer, Clinton Ballinger, on behalf of each of the John Joseph Gorman V Trust and the Ryleigh Gorman Trust (the "Non-Responsive Class 3 Creditors") so that the Debtor can terminate their liens of record, and the Application for Shortened Notice submitted therewith, and notice to the Non-Responsive Class 3 Creditors being adequate, and there being no written Objection filed in response to said Order to Show Cause and Application, and upon the hearing held before this Court on November 3, 2010, and upon the appearances of Hodgson

057295/00000 Litigation 7668418v1

Case 09-12515-1-rel Doc 174 Filed 11/04/10 Entered 11/05/10 12:16:56 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 3

Russ LLP, Richard L. Weisz, Esq. of Counsel, attorneys for the Debtor, and the Office of the

United States Trustee, Kevin Purcell, Esq. of Counsel, and due deliberation of the foregoing

having been had and good cause appearing therefor, it is hereby

ORDERED, that the Debtor's Application as set forth above is hereby granted:

1. Designating Clinton Ballinger as attorney-in-fact, with the power to act on behalf

of each of the John Joseph Gorman V Trust and the Ryleigh Gorman Trust (the "Non-

Responsive Class 3 Creditors") for the purpose of (i) executing and delivering to the Debtor a

Termination and Release of Patent Collateral Security Agreement, substantially in the form

annexed to said Application as Exhibit "B"; (ii) executing and delivering to the Debtor a

Termination and Release of Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, substantially in the form

annexed to said Application as Exhibit "C"; (iii) recording the executed Termination and Release

of Patent Collateral Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the

"USPTO"), and (iv) recording the executed Termination and Release of Trademark Collateral

Security Agreement with the USPTO, and confirming that such execution, delivery and

recordation by Clinton Ballinger shall be binding upon each of the Non-Responsive Class 3

Creditors and each of their trustees; and

2. Confirming the Debtor's authority to record with the Secretary of State of

Delaware a UCC-3 Financing Statement Amendment, substantially in the form annexed to said

Application as Exhibit "D"; and

3. Stating that the effect of the First Amended Plan and Confirmation Order, without

limitation, was to release and discharge the liens described by (i) that certain Patent Collateral

Security Agreement dated January 9, 2008 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which Patent

Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

-2-

057295/00000 Litigation 7668418v1

Case 09-12515-1-rel Doc 174 Filed 11/04/10 Entered 11/05/10 12:16:56 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

January 9, 2008 at Reel 020339, Frame 0174, and a Corrective Assignment was recorded on

January 15, 2008 at Reel 020365, Frame 0563; (ii) that certain Trademark Collateral Security

Agreement dated January 9, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark

Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on January 9, 2008 at Reel 3692/0676; (iii)

that certain UCC Financing Statement filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 9,

2008; and (iv) that certain Security Agreement dated January 9, 2008 between the Company and

the Class 3 secured creditors; and

4. Confirming the Debtor's authority to record a copy of this Order with the

Secretary of State of Delaware and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which

recordation shall have the effect, inter alia, of confirming the release and discharge of the liens

described by (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement, which was recorded with the USPTO on

January 9, 2008 at Reel 020339, Frame 0174, and a Corrective Assignment was recorded on

January 15, 2008 at Teel 020365, Frame 0563; (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

which was recorded with the USPTO on January 9, 2008 at Reel 3692/0676; and (iii) that certain

UCC Financing Statement filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 9, 2008.

###

- 3 -

057295/00000 Litigation 7668418v1

EXHIBIT B

U.S. Trademark Registrations

HOLDER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Borrower	EVIDOT	3151467	10/03/06
Borrower	EVIFLUOR	3136418	08/29/06
Borrower	EVITAGS	3410238	04/08/08
Borrower	NIGHTMARKER	3410763	04/08/08
Borrower	DOTSTRAND(word)	3636019	06/09/09
Borrower	DOTSTRAND (stylized)	3636020	06/09/09

51489782.2 129002-000120

RECORDED: 03/11/2011